
CEC Support & Services 

Principal: 
Chad MacPherson 
macphersonc@ccrce.ca 

 
Grade 9 

 
Grade 10 

 
Grade 11 

 
Grade 12 

Vice- 
Principal 

Denise Cameron 
CameronD@ccrce.ca 

Carla Baillie 
BaillieC@ccrce.ca 

Scott Gibbs 
GibbsS@ccrce.ca 

Rob Lutz 
LutzR@ccrce.ca 

School Counsellor Les Mullings 
mullingsdl@ccrce.ca 

Jackie Chambers 
ChambersJR@ccrce.ca 

Katie Gloade 
gloadekr@ccrce.ca 

Cheryl Malcolm 
MalcolmCL@ccrce.ca 

Tom Shreve 
shrevet@ccrce.ca 

Academic Support Kim Mahoney 
MahoneyKA@ccrce.ca 

Richardson, Arlene 
richardsonaj@ccrce.ca 

Stephen Geense 
geenses@ccrce.ca 

Sheena Henderson 
hendersonsl@ccrce.ca 

Tina Dalrymple 
dalrympletd@ccrce.ca 

International Baccalaureate (IB) 

Program Coordinator 

Taunya Pynn-Crowe 

pynnt@ccrce.ca 

Options & Opportunities Program (O2) 

Lead Teacher: 

Crowe, Roger 

crower@ccrce.ca 

Career Exploration 
Program (CEP): 

Todd Croft 
Croftdt@ccrce.ca 

  

We are very pleased to be able to offer our students the services listed below: 

African Nova Scotian Support 

The primary role of the Student Support Worker is to provide support to students of 

African descent and their families to help make schooling a more positive experience, 

which in turn helps students achieve success and remain in school. 

African NS Support Worker: 
Travis Drummond 
DrummondTB@ccrce.ca 

PREP Academy 
The PREP Academy is a provincial non-profit community based organization that 
inspires and prepares African Nova Scotian high school students for college, 
university and beyond. Our programs and services help students and families access 
resources and information while receiving support navigating college and university 
processes. 

Student Success Coach: 
Bryson Fitzpatrick 
bryson@theprepacademy.ca 

First Nations Support  

Contributes to the support for Mi’kmaw and other Indigenous students to ensure 

academic achievement and a positive school experience. 

Teacher: 
Jonathan Crawford 
crawfordjm@ccrce.ca 

Student Services 

We work together closely as a team to determine the best support for each student 

referred. Referrals may come from students and families themselves, our Teaching 

Support Team, Administration and/or other service providers. Please feel free to 

reach out if you have any questions or would like further information about the 

services we are able to provide. 

Administrative Assistant: 

Morgan Rau 
RauMC@ccrce.ca 

(902) 896-5712 

 

*See grade level contacts above 
 

https://cec.ccrce.ca/home
mailto:MahoneyKA@ccrce.ca
https://www.ednet.ns.ca/acs/files-acs/docs/anssswprogram.pdf
https://www.theprepacademy.ca/coach/
mailto:bryson@theprepacademy.ca
https://cecstudentservices.ccrce.ca/


Adolescent Outreach Services 

Our Adolescent Outreach Workers engage with youth in their own settings (primarily 

school- based); providing the early intervention services through group and one-on-

one interventions; providing connection and/or a referral to other supports that 

youth may require. AOS is 100% confidential. 

Adolescent Outreach Services 

Social Worker: 

Carly Taggart 

Carly.Taggart@nshealth.ca 

Schools Plus 

Schools Plus is a collaborative interagency approach supporting the whole child and 

their family with the school as the center of service delivery. Designed to help youth 

and their families connect with supports and resources in the community in order to 

access services to meet their needs. 

SchoolsPlus Facilitator: 
Alyson Smith 
smithal@ccrce.ca 

 
Community Outreach Workers: 
Cathy Weatherby 
WeatherbyWC@ccrce.ca 

Shawna Fraser (T&Th) 
macphersonfrasersl@ccrce.ca 

School Resource Officer 

Work with students, staff, parents and the community to provide a safe and secure 

learning environment for all. 

Cst. Terry Moser 
tmoser@truro.ca 

School Safety Lead 

Our School Safety Lead is present throughout the building and exterior of the school 

to support the prevention of inappropriate student behaviour, including violence. 

The School Safety Lead is primarily responsible to identify and intervene in student 

safety concerns while maintaining a high level of security within the school 

environment by monitoring incoming and outgoing traffic. 

School Safety Lead 

Lester Powell 

Powekkjl@ccrce.ca 

 

Tutoring/Extra Help 

Check with your teacher for extra help outside of class time. 

Homework Hub - FREE math online 

tutoring 

Youth Health Centre 

Committed to empowering youth to promote, maintain or improve their own health 

through healthy lifestyle choices. Provides a safe place for students to turn for help 

and support, in an environment of respect and confidentiality. 

Youth Health Centre Coordinators: 

Mel Davidson 
davidsonmj@ccrce.ca 

Cameron Ure 
Cameron.ure@nshealth.ca 

School Advisory Council 

The purpose of a School Advisory Council (SAC) is to act as an advisory body to the 

school principal and to the Chignecto-Central Regional Centre for Education on a 

wide range of issues, including policies, curriculum and programs, school practices, 

student-support services, fund-raising, parent-school communication and school 

improvement.  

School Advisory Council Chair: 

James Taylor 

Cecsac2024@ccrce.ca 

 

https://www.ednet.ns.ca/schoolsplus/en/what-schoolsplus
mailto:WeatherbyWC@ccrce.ca
https://nshh.ednet.ns.ca/info.php
mailto:davidsonmj@ccrce.ca
https://cec.ccrce.ca/our_school_and_community/school_advisory_council
https://youtu.be/d53S2e8sjmM

